Declining - No Growth

A product of

Labor Market Information
Telecommunications Equipment Installers

& Repairers
This analysis is based on growth in absolute

Order Clerks numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,

2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those
Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to

experience positive growth over the next 10 years
Computer Operators when compared with all other occupations.
Parts Salespersons For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:

Meter Readers, Utilities www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway

Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.
Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks

Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
Title Examiners, Abstractors, & Searchers

Photographic Processing Machine Operators

. . , Local Workforce Centers
Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters,

Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Telephone Operators To find your local workforce center:

Machine Feeders & Offbearers (303)-318-8850
www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

Office Machine Operators

Extruding & Drawing Machine Setters, Operators,
& Tenders, Metal & Plastic

Camera & Photographic Equipment Repairers

Parking Lot Attendants

Shoe & Leather Workers & Repairers % —
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Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

Labor & Employment

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Food Preparation & Serving Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers
Short-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of Construction
Trades & Extraction Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Laborers & Freight, Stock,
& Material Movers
Short-term on-the-job training

Electricians
Long-term on-the-job training

Executive Secretaries
& Administrative Assistants
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Sales Representatives, Wholesale
& Manufacturing
Moderate-term on-the-job training

* Insufficient wage data

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t
$15,570

$15,720
$12,690
$12,790
$21,300
$18,120
$26,100
$19,510

$17,660

$38,750

$22,170

$16,690

$29,000

$30,380

$28,170

Average
Annual
Wage
$25,040
$22,280
$17,040
$16,150
$30,770
$27,590
$39,560

$26,840

$24,860

$56,130

$33,080

$24,400

$43,860

$41,430

$57,920

Annual
Experience
Wage 11
$29,770

$25,560
$19,220
$17,830
$35,510
$32,320
$46,290
$30,500

$28,450

$64,830

$38,530

$28,250

$51,290

$46,950

$72,800

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Construction
Trades & Extraction Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Sales Representatives, Wholesale
& Manufacturing
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Teacher Assistants
Short-term on-the-job training

Sales Representatives, Services
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Cost Estimators
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics,
Installers, & Repairers
Work experience in a related occupation

Sales Representatives, Wholesale
& Manufacturing, Technical

& Scientific Products
Moderate-term on-the-job training

First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail
Sales Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Real Estate Brokers
Work experience in a related occupation

Electrical Power-Line Installers
& Repairers
Long-term on-the-job training

Transportation, Storage,
& Distribution Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Detectives & Criminal Investigators
Work experience in a related occupation

Industrial Production Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

First-Line Supervisors of Police
& Detectives
Work experience in a related occupation

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$38,750

$28,170
$18,220
$28,700
$56,230

$36,840

$37,460

$41,900

$45,270

$22,840

$43,970

$49,740
$50,760

$46,430

$60,320

Average
Annual
Wage

$56,130

$57,920
$23,350
$55,600
$97,940

$57,790

$56,260

$79,950

$77,160

$73,720

$56,460

$80,340
$66,470

$78,890

$78,970

Annual
Experience
Wage 1t

$64,830

$72,800
$25,920
$69,050
$118,800

$68,260

$65,660

$98,970

$93,110

$99,170

$62,700

$95,640
$74,330

$95,120

$88,300

1 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



