Training

Declining - No Growth

- Telecommunications Equipment Installers
 & Repairers
- Order Clerks
- Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators
- Computer Operators
- · Parts Salespersons
- · Meter Readers, Utilities
- Credit Authorizers, Checkers, & Clerks
- Insurance Claims & Policy Processing Clerks
- Title Examiners, Abstractors, & Searchers
- Photographic Processing Machine Operators
- Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Telephone Operators
- Machine Feeders & Offbearers
- Office Machine Operators
- Extruding & Drawing Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Camera & Photographic Equipment Repairers
- Parking Lot Attendants
- Shoe & Leather Workers & Repairers
- Upholsterers

A product of Labor Market Information

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2005 - 2015. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth over the next 10 years when compared with all other occupations.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

To find your local workforce center:

(303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp









Colorado Statewide

Projections through 2015



On-The-Job Training Jobs in Colorado



	─Hot Jobs - Highest Growth					Hot Jobs - Highest Paying			
	Retail Salespersons	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		First-Line Supervisors of Construction	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
	Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,570	\$25,040	\$29,770		Trades & Extraction Workers Work experience in a related occupation	\$38,750	\$56,130	\$64,830
	Janitors & Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,720	\$22,280	\$25,560		Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$28.170	\$57,920	\$72,800
•	Waiters & Waitresses Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,690	\$17,040	\$19,220	•	Teacher Assistants Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,220	\$23,350	\$25,920
•	Food Preparation & Serving Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$12,790	\$16,150	\$17,830	•	Sales Representatives, Services Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$28,700	\$55,600	\$69,050
•	Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$21,300	\$30,770	\$35,510	•	Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$56,230	\$97,940	\$118,800
•	Office Clerks, General Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,120	\$27,590	\$32,320	•	Cost Estimators Work experience in a related occupation	\$36,840	\$57,790	\$68,260
•	Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$26,100	\$39,560	\$46,290		First-Line Supervisors of Mechanics, Installers, & Repairers Work experience in a related occupation	\$37.460	\$56.260	\$65,660
•	Construction Laborers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$19,510	\$26,840	\$30,500	•	Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing, Technical	ψοι, ισσ	400,200	\$ 00,000
•	Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers Short-term on-the-job training	\$17,660	\$24,860	\$28,450		& Scientific Products Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$41,900	\$79,950	\$98,970
•	First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades & Extraction Workers Work experience in a related occupation	\$38,750	\$56,130	\$64,830		First-Line Supervisors of Non-Retail Sales Workers Work experience in a related occupation	\$45,270	\$77,160	\$93,110
•	Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks				•	Real Estate Brokers Work experience in a related occupation	\$22,840	\$73,720	\$99,170
•	Moderate-term on-the-job training Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers	\$22,170	\$33,080	\$38,530	•	Electrical Power-Line Installers & Repairers Long-term on-the-job training	\$43,970	\$56,460	\$62,700
	Short-term on-the-job training Electricians	\$16,690	\$24,400	\$28,250		Transportation, Storage, & Distribution Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$49,740	\$80,340	\$95,640
	Long-term on-the-job training Executive Secretaries	\$29,000	\$43,860	\$51,290	•	Detectives & Criminal Investigators Work experience in a related occupation	\$50,760	\$66,470	\$74,330
	& Administrative Assistants Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$30,380	\$41,430	\$46,950	•	Industrial Production Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$46,430	\$78,890	\$95,120
•	Sales Representatives, Wholesale & Manufacturing				•	First-Line Supervisors of Police & Detectives	#00.000	ф 7 0.0 7 0	# 00.000
	Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$28,170	\$57,920	\$72,800		Work experience in a related occupation	\$60,320	\$78,970	\$88,300